For technical questions, contact: foil@vishay.com www.vishay.com
1
SMN
Vishay Foil Resistors
Document Number: 63081
Revision: 08-Aug-06
SALES
• AMERICAS: foilsales.usa@vishay.com                            • ASIA/JAPAN: foilsales.asia@vishay.com  • UK/HOLLAND/SCANDINAVIA: foilsales.eunorth@vishay.com

with TCR Tracking ≤ 0.5 ppm/°C
*Specify the resistance value for each resistor of the network - even if all values are the same.
TABLE 4 - ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL ABSOLUTE
TCR
ABSOLUTE
TOLERANCE
TOLERANCE
RATIO
TERMINATION PACKAGINGRESISTANCE VALUE (R1, R2)*
RESISTANCE
RANGE
LETTER
DESIGNATOR
MULTIPLIER
FACTOR
SMN
100Ω to < 1KΩ    R X 1.0
Example 249R00 = 249Ω
1KΩ to < 20KΩ    K X 103
Example 10K000 = 10.0KΩ
  TCR2 Q = 0.02%
A = 0.05%
B = 0.1%
C = 0.25%
D = 0.5%
F = 1.0%
S = Lead (Pb)-free
B = Tin/Lead
T = ± 0.01%
Q = ± 0.02%
A = ± 0.05%
T = Tape and Reel
W = Waffle pack
U = Tube
Example:
SMN 10K 10K TCR2 QTSW
Model: SMN
Value: R1 = 10K R2 = 10K R3 = 10K R4 = 10K
TCR2: 2 ppm/°C typical refers to any value in the resistance range
Tolerance: Absolute: ± 0.02% Match: ± 0.01%
Termination: Lead (Pb)-free
Packaging: Waffle Pack
TCR Tracking: See table 3
Legal Disclaimer Notice
Vishay